
Addington Dogs at Addington Raceway on Thursday Starts  4:33pm

RACE 1 THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 901, FFPlc 1901

1. 11223 Goldstar Bruiser C3 16.94 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 10:5:3 Bx1 5:4:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 8:5:3 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB ADD 21 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 30.9Kgs Box 1 311 $1.20 Time 17.04s Best 17.01s Mgns 3.7L Impressive Love
ADD 25 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 31.3Kgs Box 2 111 $1.20 Time 17.05s Best 16.88s Mgns 1.7L Homebush Ari
ADD 28 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1f  295m 31.2Kgs Box 3 222 $3.70 Time 16.92s Best 16.60s Mgns 2.5L Georgie Pie
WAN 12 Nov 2024 15 days 2 of 8 C2/3  305m 31.4Kgs Box 1 432 $1.90 Time 17.61s Best 17.56s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Redeem
ADD 18 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 31.5Kgs Box 2 443 $2.10 Time 17.04s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.2L Highview Shelly

All 13:6:4:1 Prz $12,810.00 Trk D 7:5:2

2. Alpha Sheldon Scratched

3. 11474 Zanab Bale C3 17.16 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.1 B f Oct 21 Feral Franky-Fanta Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 12:4:2 Bx1 7:3:2 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 19:5:4 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 3:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 07 Oct 2024 28 days 1 of 7 C1q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 1 111 $1.40 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Nelly
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 27.7Kgs Box 1 311 $1.80 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 1L Impressive Show
ADD 14 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1f  295m 27.8Kgs Box 4 644 $6.10 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.5L Opawa Brick
ADD 31 Oct 2024 17 days 7 of 8 C3/4  525m 28.2Kgs Box 7 66677 $46 Time 30.02s Best 29.86s Mgns 13.8L Sinead Bale
ADD 18 Nov 2024 18 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 28.2Kgs Box 2 454 $11 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Weatherley

All 22:5:3:2 Prz $9,670.00 Trk D 11:4:2

4. 31061 Opawa Weatherley C4 17.03 Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
2.8 D bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Opawa Girls Get
Ownr: Sam Weatherley & Opawa Racing Ltd Partnership

Stats: Trk 7:3:1 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 2:1:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 10:4:2 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2f  525m 31.9Kgs Box 4 11123 $5.80 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 2.3L Zestful
ADD 06 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C2/3  525m 31.9Kgs Box 1 11111 $2.20 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 2.3L Therapy Tex
ADD 12 Sep 2024 6 days V of 8 C3/4  525m 32.0Kgs Box 3 5v $4.30 Time s Best 30.37s Mgns  Know Motor
ADD 31 Oct 2024 49 days 6 of 7 C5q  295m 32.1Kgs Box 1 466 $3.00 Time 16.89s Best 16.53s Mgns 12.7L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 18 Nov 2024 18 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 32.3Kgs Box 5 311 $1.90 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.3L Kaitoa

All 12:5:1:1 Prz $13,690.00 Trk D 2:1:0

5. 53166 Ricky Odd Eyes C3 17.38 Trnr: Mitchell/Smith (Rakaia)
3.2 D bk Sep 21 Dyna Dave-Raquel Allen
Ownr: C Mitchell & W D Smith

Stats: Trk 62:6:22Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 8:1:2
Spr 62:6:22Bx2 14:3:5 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 17:1:7 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:1:7 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 33.5Kgs Box 4 555 $44 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 7.3L Rakaia Fire
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C3  295m 33.6Kgs Box 5 333 $29 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 5.8L Bethany Jewel
ADD 01 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 33.1Kgs Box 5 131 $10 Time 17.43s Best 16.96s Mgns Hd Broken Bonds
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C2  295m 33.1Kgs Box 3 666 $15 Time 17.13s Best 16.97s Mgns 5.7L Mylee Rocks
ADD 18 Nov 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.9Kgs Box 6 576 $61 Time 17.11s Best 17.03s Mgns 6.5L Homebush Ardie

All 62:6:10:12 Prz $19,950.00 Trk D 62:6:22

6. 62241 Homebush Ardie C4 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 D bkw Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 35:6:11Bx1 10:1:5 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 49:9:15Bx2 14:3:1 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 13:4:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.8Kgs Box 5 566 $53 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 8L Very Rarely
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 32.3Kgs Box 4 222 $47 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Mocha
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C3  295m 32.7Kgs Box 6 222 $9.40 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 4.3L Bethany Jewel
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 544 $15 Time 16.90s Best 16.53s Mgns 4.7L End Of Era
ADD 18 Nov 2024 18 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 32.8Kgs Box 3 311 $7.60 Time 17.11s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.3L Sylvia

All 50:9:8:7 Prz $22,660.00 Trk D 35:6:11

7. 62457 Great Potential C3 17.04 Trnr: S T Cleeve ()
4.0 D bk Nov 20 Fabregas-Know Potential
Ownr: Sydney Cleeve & Garry Cleeve

Stats: Trk 57:13:7Bx1 8:1:2 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 22:4:6 Bx2 6:1:0 Bx6 9:5:1
Mid 46:10:6Bx3 13:1:2 Bx7 6:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:3:3 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 33.1Kgs Box 5 666 $45 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.2L Mitcham Tim
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 522 $10 Time 16.99s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.7L Homebush Suzie
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 7 864 $6.80 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 5L Very Rarely
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 33.2Kgs Box 8 655 $18 Time 16.74s Best 16.53s Mgns 4.9L Hadwin Bale
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 33.3Kgs Box 7 677 $10 Time 16.82s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.7L End Of Era

All 68:14:2:10 Prz $39,655.00 Trk D 18:3:4

8. 33315 Gotcha Lenny C3 17.19 Trnr: Calum Weir (Rangiora)
2.1 D bk Oct 22 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Izzy
Ownr: C J Weir

Stats: Trk 10:4:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 10:4:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:3:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C2q  295m 32.2Kgs Box 4 223 $1.90 Time 17.28s Best 16.81s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Rhino
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 32.2Kgs Box 7 223 $1.90 Time 17.08s Best 16.64s Mgns 1.7L Strawberry Girl
ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2q  295m 32.1Kgs Box 6 333 $1.80 Time 17.03s Best 16.99s Mgns 3.3L Angie's Magic
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 32.1Kgs Box 7 111 $2.10 Time 17.19s Best 16.88s Mgns 0.7L Yatri Bale
ADD 18 Nov 2024 24 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 32.6Kgs Box 8 555 $2.40 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 5L Culvie Bun

All 10:4:1:3 Prz $7,220.00 Trk D 10:4:4

9. Ismay Bale Scratched

10. Kaitoa Scratched



Starts 16:51 RACE 2 DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD 295m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 902, FFPlc 1902

1. 75784 Goldstar Dynasty C4 17.0 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Monster Fish-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 102:23:28Bx1 48:16:17 Bx5 5:1:0
Spr 107:24:33Bx2 25:3:9 Bx6 5:1:0
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 9:2:3 Bx7 9:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 28.5Kgs Box 1 467 $6.10 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 9.7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 28.1Kgs Box 1 555 $9.50 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.6L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 28.2Kgs Box 1 787 $5.90 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 13.9L Opawa Ryder
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  295m 28.7Kgs Box 2 788 $4.20 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 8L Very Rarely
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5q  295m 28.7Kgs Box 6 544 $33 Time 17.14s Best 16.53s Mgns 1.4L Opawa Marsh

All 114:24:25:9 Prz $77,519.00 Trk D 95:23:27

2. 23465 Mitcham Rick C4 17.21 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.8 D bk Feb 22 Orson Allen-Mitcham Queen
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 27:6:13Bx1 15:4:7 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 31:7:14Bx2 9:1:4 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 11 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C4/5  295m 31.5Kgs Box 2 112 $2.70 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 1.7L Diamond Ranger
ADD 17 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 31.2Kgs Box 1 733 $22 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 9L Opawa Marsh
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  295m 31.8Kgs Box 1 424 $8.50 Time 17.06s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.4L Pick And Go
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 30.6Kgs Box 2 556 $9.10 Time 16.72s Best 16.53s Mgns 6.1L Space Conspiracy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 30.8Kgs Box 1 235 $6.90 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Fusion

All 31:7:9:5 Prz $19,130.00 Trk D 27:6:13

3. 21255 Stone Sober C4 17.04 Trnr: Mitchell/Smith (Rakaia)
4.1 D bk Oct 20 Dyna Dave-Replica Casino
Ownr: C Mitchell & W D Smith

Stats: Trk 93:11:32Bx1 28:4:9 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 75:10:30Bx2 20:5:8 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 18:1:2 Bx3 16:0:10 Bx7 6:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 622 $5.50 Time 17.21s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.5L Hilton Cookie
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C3  295m 33.8Kgs Box 2 221 $3.40 Time 17.04s Best 16.72s Mgns Hd Homebush Asahi
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 33.9Kgs Box 3 322 $7.60 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 2.7L Rakaia Fire
ADD 06 Nov 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 34.2Kgs Box 5 755 $11 Time 17.02s Best 16.74s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Koda
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 34.3Kgs Box 4 885 $31 Time 17.14s Best 16.72s Mgns 10.5L Rakaia Fire

All 93:11:12:20 Prz $35,370.00 Trk D 75:10:30

4. 42F54 Eiffel Bale C4 16.94 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.2 D bk Sep 21 Dyna Villa-Dyna Weslyn
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 17:4:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:2:2
Spr 23:6:6 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 7:1:3
Mid 8:2:2 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 7:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:0 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C5  390m 33.2Kgs Box 6 544 $2.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.4L Opawa Snowdrop
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 33.0Kgs Box 6 422 $19 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 7.3L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days F of 8 C5  295m 32.8Kgs Box 6 88F $35 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns  Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 3 665 $9.40 Time 16.70s Best 16.53s Mgns 7.7L True Ability

BB ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 33.3Kgs Box 2 854 $4.70 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.1L Homebush Fusion

All 31:8:7:1 Prz $22,265.00 Trk D 12:2:4

5. 21263 Bethany Jewel C4 16.88 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Fernando Bale-Fimple Allen
Ownr: A L Washington

Stats: Trk 36:8:9 Bx1 4:0:3 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 37:8:11Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 7:0:3 Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:3 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 24.9Kgs Box 2 222 $3.20 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.7L Rakaia Fire
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C3  295m 25.4Kgs Box 3 111 $1.40 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Ardie
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 25.5Kgs Box 1 132 $1.60 Time 16.90s Best 16.53s Mgns 2.5L End Of Era
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C4  295m 25.4Kgs Box 8 456 $4.00 Time 17.29s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.7L Dispute Or Not
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 25.9Kgs Box 5 653 $12 Time 17.14s Best 16.72s Mgns 7L Rakaia Fire

All 44:8:9:5 Prz $21,990.00 Trk D 31:8:8

6. 86335 On Grid C4 17.09 Trnr: Ray Casey (Rangiora)
3.7 D rfw Mar 21 Orson Allen-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: Stitched Up Syndicate

Stats: Trk 57:11:15Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 10:2:4
Spr 58:12:15Bx2 7:1:4 Bx6 10:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:5:2 Bx7 9:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:2:2 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: ADD 15 Aug 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 32.4Kgs Box 6 788 $27 Time 17.16s Best 16.97s Mgns 14.2L Opawa Marsh
ADD 05 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 32.4Kgs Box 4 366 $6.30 Time 17.17s Best 16.94s Mgns 5.6L Dispute Or Not
ADD 19 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 32.8Kgs Box 6 333 $14 Time 17.02s Best 16.86s Mgns 8.2L Mitcham Tim
ADD 24 Oct 2024 35 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 32.1Kgs Box 8 123 $19 Time 16.94s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.9L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5q  295m 32.0Kgs Box 3 345 $26 Time 16.53s Best 16.53s Mgns 8.6L Jerry Cola

All 58:12:7:8 Prz $29,270.00 Trk D 57:11:15

7. 34373 Homebush Rocket C4 17.17 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Outa Credit-Lonely Baxter
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 96:17:29Bx1 23:4:10 Bx5 15:0:5
Spr 121:20:36Bx2 24:6:9 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 2:2:0 Bx3 21:5:6 Bx7 8:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:4:3 Bx8 8:0:0

Perf: ADD 05 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 37.0Kgs Box 3 533 $21 Time 17.17s Best 16.94s Mgns 2L Dispute Or Not
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 36.3Kgs Box 3 644 $15 Time 17.01s Best 16.94s Mgns 7.5L Clear Passage
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 36.1Kgs Box 5 443 $15 Time 17.02s Best 16.86s Mgns 8.2L Mitcham Tim
ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 7 of 7 C4  295m 35.5Kgs Box 4 677 $8.00 Time 17.17s Best 16.96s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Patch
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C3/4  390m 35.4Kgs Box 2 443 $20 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 7.8L Homebush Khan

All 123:22:14:22 Prz $52,980.00 Trk D 96:17:29

8. 13317 Opawa Putin C4 17.17 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
3.6 D bk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hope
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 37:8:12Bx1 7:1:1 Bx5 7:1:2
Spr 52:10:13Bx2 7:1:4 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 11:4:2 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:3:2 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 29.7Kgs Box 4 111 $5.70 Time 17.21s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.3L Goldstar Tookie
ADD 17 Oct 2024 20 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 30.4Kgs Box 7 133 $19 Time 17.21s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.8L Hilton Cookie
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 30.7Kgs Box 5 223 $9.50 Time 16.95s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.6L Trixie Jewel
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 221 $7.20 Time 17.26s Best 16.60s Mgns 0.5L Hilton Pink One
ADD 14 Nov 2024 17 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 31.5Kgs Box 8 567 $26 Time 17.14s Best 16.72s Mgns 13.2L Rakaia Fire

All 54:10:7:6 Prz $19,570.00 Trk D 35:8:12

9. Opawa Busy Scratched

10. Dave's Deal Scratched



Starts 17:11 RACE 3 REAL PET FOOD ROLLESTON SPRINT PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 903, FFPlc 1903

1. Homebush Bubbles Scratched

2. Sylvia Scratched

3. X1414 Diamond Roman C3 17.1 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.3 D wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 10:1:2 Bx1 6:2:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 5:2:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 14:2:4 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: ADD 27 May 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1q  520m 31.6Kgs Box 6 34677 $6.80 Time 30.32s Best 30.30s Mgns 14.8L Goldstar Opal
BB ASCP 25 Sep 2024 121 days 1 of 8C1  390m 33.2Kgs Box 5 111 $2.60 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.3L Homebush Jelly

ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2/3  457m 32.8Kgs Box 8 444 $2.40 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 3.8L Mitcham Felix
BB ADD 25 Oct 2024 23 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 111 $1.40 Time 17.10s Best 16.88s Mgns 4.3L I'm An Ace

ADD 18 Nov 2024 24 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 32.9Kgs Box 4 754 $2.20 Time 17.11s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.5L Homebush Ardie

All 19:4:2:3 Prz $11,195.00 Trk D 3:1:0

4. 51465 Opawa Barb C3 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.6 B be Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 64:7:20Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 13:1:6
Spr 77:11:29Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 23:7:7
Mid 32:4:6 Bx3 7:1:0 Bx7 42:5:15
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 8:0:3

Perf: ADD 28 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1f  295m 25.4Kgs Box 7 655 $91 Time 16.92s Best 16.60s Mgns 8.5L Georgie Pie
ADD 01 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 25.5Kgs Box 6 211 $8.10 Time 17.06s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Lass
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 25.2Kgs Box 5 754 $8.00 Time 17.25s Best 16.97s Mgns 2.6L Caithness
ADD 14 Nov 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C3  525m 25.1Kgs Box 3 22226 $35 Time 30.29s Best 30.01s Mgns 15.2L Baker Dan
ADD 18 Nov 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 25.5Kgs Box 6 345 $20 Time 17.15s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.7L Manhattan

All 109:15:20:15 Prz $43,780.00 Trk D 48:6:17

5. 53634 Orla Bale C3 17.21 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.3 B rf Aug 20 Orson Allen-Dyna Hadria
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 48:7:15Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 21:4:6
Spr 92:15:27Bx2 12:0:4 Bx6 21:3:9
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 8:1:2 Bx7 13:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:4 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 24.8Kgs Box 5 355 $7.50 Time 16.96s Best 16.94s Mgns 5.8L Impressive Roar
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 25.2Kgs Box 6 113 $10 Time 22.46s Best 22.46s Mgns 2.4L Homebush Khan
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 25.1Kgs Box 3 356 $8.60 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Gomez
ADD 31 Oct 2024 41 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 24.8Kgs Box 4 223 $13 Time 16.90s Best 16.53s Mgns 4.2L End Of Era
ADD 18 Nov 2024 18 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 24.9Kgs Box 7 124 $13 Time 17.04s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.2L Highview Shelly

All 93:15:14:14 Prz $38,225.00 Trk D 48:7:15

6. 117X1 Highview Shelly C4 17.04 Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
3.3 B wbd Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: Gary Fredrickson

Stats: Trk 13:7:4 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 13:5:4 Bx3 2:2:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf:BB ADD 15 Apr 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  520m 26.0Kgs Box 2 21111 $2.00 Time 30.16s Best 30.14s Mgns 5L Opawa Dallas
ADD 22 Apr 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1f  520m 26.3Kgs Box 4 21111 $3.90 Time 30.11s Best 30.11s Mgns 1.5L Know Valour
ADD 21 Jun 2024 60 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 25.9Kgs Box 4 611 $2.70 Time 17.47s Best 17.31s Mgns 2.3L Rose Petal
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C2/3  457m 25.7Kgs Box 7 367 $5.60 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 10.1L Whimsical Boy
ADD 18 Nov 2024 144 days 1 of 8C3  295m 25.9Kgs Box 5 311 $5.30 Time 17.04s Best 17.03s Mgns 2L Claws In Sparky

All 15:7:2:2 Prz $16,995.00 Trk D 2:2:0

7. 13648 Sweet Banjo C2 17.01 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Abbie Joy
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 11:2:2 Bx1 5:1:2 Bx5 9:0:0
Spr 22:4:5 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 9:2:0
Mid 41:6:13Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 10:2:5
Dis 2:0:1 Bx4 9:0:5 Bx8 12:3:5

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2q  295m 32.2Kgs Box 7 211 $13 Time 17.01s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.7L I'm An Ace
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2f  295m 32.8Kgs Box 8 753 $11 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 6.3L Alright
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.9Kgs Box 5 566 $12 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 2.1L Culvie Bun
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 7 554 $16 Time 16.92s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.5L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 18 Nov 2024 39 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 33.6Kgs Box 7 888 $27 Time 17.11s Best 17.03s Mgns 8.6L Homebush Ardie

All 65:10:6:13 Prz $31,664.00 Trk D 11:2:2

8. 54412 Caithness C3 17.25 Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
4.0 B dkbd Nov 20 Fernando Bale-Tee Time
Ownr: The DC Syndicate

Stats: Trk 67:12:18Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 73:13:18Bx2 6:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 57:10:17

Perf: ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C3  295m 26.1Kgs Box 8 455 $22 Time 17.04s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.3L Stone Sober
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 26.0Kgs Box 8 344 $8.60 Time 17.26s Best 16.60s Mgns 2.2L Opawa Putin
ADD 01 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 25.8Kgs Box 8 234 $10 Time 17.09s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.6L Homebush Ari
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 25.5Kgs Box 8 221 $15 Time 17.25s Best 16.97s Mgns 1L Master Leo
ADD 18 Nov 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 25.8Kgs Box 8 222 $7.40 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.5L Little Lord

All 73:13:10:8 Prz $28,065.00 Trk D 67:12:18

9. Ismay Bale Scratched

10. Kaitoa Scratched



Starts 17:33 RACE 4 ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 904, FFPlc 1904

1. 26434 Homebush Chloe C3 17.15 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.8 D bk Jan 20 Dyna Steal-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 127:17:37Bx1 40:6:14 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 131:18:38Bx2 22:3:8 Bx6 15:1:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 14:1:2 Bx7 8:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:4:5 Bx8 6:2:1

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 1 322 $6.60 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 0.7L Aurora Australis
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.3Kgs Box 2 866 $8.90 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.9L Alright
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 32.0Kgs Box 1 754 $17 Time 17.21s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.1L Hilton Cookie
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 31.8Kgs Box 2 443 $28 Time 17.10s Best 16.53s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Declan
ADD 18 Nov 2024 18 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 31.4Kgs Box 1 354 $5.10 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.7L Little Lord

All 132:18:17:21 Prz $45,603.00 Trk D 126:17:37

2. 32155 Homebush Ari C3 17.09 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.8 D wbk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Unverified
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 130:11:42Bx1 66:8:25 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 131:11:42Bx2 19:3:7 Bx6 11:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 9:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:4 Bx8 8:0:2

Perf: ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 33.5Kgs Box 1 233 $8.50 Time 17.08s Best 16.99s Mgns 5.2L Hurunui Molly
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 33.5Kgs Box 1 222 $15 Time 17.05s Best 16.88s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 01 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 33.9Kgs Box 1 521 $12 Time 17.09s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.5L Tell Ivy
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C2  295m 33.2Kgs Box 1 455 $4.10 Time 17.10s Best 16.97s Mgns 6.6L Broken Bonds
ADD 18 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 33.3Kgs Box 1 755 $27 Time 17.04s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.9L Highview Shelly

All 131:11:15:27 Prz $34,970.00 Trk D 130:11:42

3. 13571 Little Lord C4 17.14 Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
2.8 D wbe Jan 22 Beast Unleashed-Bella Fortuna
Ownr: A A Dann

Stats: Trk 29:6:7 Bx1 5:0:1 Bx5 4:2:1
Spr 31:6:7 Bx2 6:3:1 Bx6 7:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 30.7Kgs Box 2 111 $2.80 Time 17.14s Best 16.86s Mgns 3L Goldstar Tookie
ADD 10 Oct 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 30.7Kgs Box 4 123 $9.00 Time 16.92s Best 16.54s Mgns 3L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 30.6Kgs Box 4 345 $5.20 Time 17.21s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.3L Hilton Cookie
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C3  295m 30.6Kgs Box 5 467 $32 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 10.2L Opawa Mocha
ADD 18 Nov 2024 25 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 30.0Kgs Box 5 111 $9.80 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.5L Caithness

All 31:6:3:4 Prz $12,805.00 Trk D 29:6:7

4. 44317 Diamond Knight C3 17.11 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Cawbourne Leaha
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 56:4:15Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 9:1:3
Spr 42:8:11Bx2 17:0:4 Bx6 7:1:0
Mid 37:1:12Bx3 13:5:2 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:1:8 Bx8 8:0:2

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 34.5Kgs Box 5 644 $25 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 6.1L Manhattan
ADD 25 Oct 2024 15 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 34.3Kgs Box 4 644 $3.90 Time 17.30s Best 16.88s Mgns 2.8L Rose Petal
ADD 01 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 34.1Kgs Box 4 333 $12 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.7L Master Leo
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C2  295m 33.8Kgs Box 3 321 $4.90 Time 17.11s Best 16.97s Mgns Nk Big Time Doncic
ADD 14 Nov 2024 10 days 7 of 7 C3  525m 33.8Kgs Box 7 63347 $30 Time 30.29s Best 30.01s Mgns 15.4L Baker Dan

All 79:9:10:13 Prz $28,440.00 Trk D 34:4:9

5. 16213 Tell Ivy C3 16.97 Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
2.8 B wrf Feb 22 Aussie Infrared-You Tell Me
Ownr: C Alderson

Stats: Trk 13:4:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 13:4:5 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 3 111 $1.90 Time 17.06s Best 17.01s Mgns 1L Replica Rosco
ADD 28 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1f  295m 26.2Kgs Box 4 366 $7.70 Time 16.92s Best 16.60s Mgns 11.5L Georgie Pie
ADD 01 Nov 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 26.2Kgs Box 2 112 $2.80 Time 17.09s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Ari
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 26.1Kgs Box 3 111 $2.20 Time 16.97s Best 16.97s Mgns 4.5L I'm An Ace
ADD 18 Nov 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 26.3Kgs Box 3 123 $2.80 Time 17.15s Best 17.03s Mgns 2L Manhattan

All 13:4:3:2 Prz $8,210.00 Trk D 13:4:5

6. 62312 Know Kora C3 17.22 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 45:8:15Bx1 10:5:3 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 49:9:16Bx2 12:2:5 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:2:5 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2f  295m 29.8Kgs Box 5 556 $13 Time 16.64s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Mocha
ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2q  295m 29.6Kgs Box 3 222 $7.10 Time 17.00s Best 16.99s Mgns 3.3L Scoot On Over
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 29.7Kgs Box 2 543 $5.10 Time 17.19s Best 16.88s Mgns 3.2L Gotcha Lenny
ADD 28 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 30.1Kgs Box 1 511 $3.90 Time 17.22s Best 16.60s Mgns 1L Impressive Show
ADD 18 Nov 2024 21 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 29.1Kgs Box 5 432 $13 Time 17.15s Best 17.03s Mgns 1L Manhattan

All 49:9:8:8 Prz $22,260.00 Trk D 45:8:15

7. 42215 Broken Bonds C3 17.1 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
3.7 D bk Mar 21 Ando's Mac-Ming Ming
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 34:8:9 Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 56:12:21Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 10:2:2 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 19:4:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:2 Bx8 26:6:8

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 34.8Kgs Box 7 554 $2.90 Time 22.57s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.1L Mayfield Carbon
ADD 11 Oct 2024 16 days 2 of 7 C2  295m 34.6Kgs Box 8 222 $4.40 Time 17.18s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.3L Claws In Creed
ADD 01 Nov 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 34.3Kgs Box 7 312 $2.50 Time 17.43s Best 16.96s Mgns Hd Ricky Odd Eyes
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C2  295m 34.8Kgs Box 8 111 $3.00 Time 17.10s Best 16.97s Mgns 2L Homebush Delight
ADD 18 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 34.5Kgs Box 8 235 $5.90 Time 17.11s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Ardie

All 66:14:18:5 Prz $37,750.00 Trk D 32:8:9

8. 15451 Manhattan C4 16.88 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: K Johnston

Stats: Trk 18:6:3 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 24:8:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:2:0
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 6:2:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:3 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf:BB ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.9Kgs Box 6 111 $2.90 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.7L Side Eye
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C4  295m 33.6Kgs Box 8 255 $5.20 Time 16.89s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.1L True Ability
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C5q  295m 33.5Kgs Box 1 544 $5.30 Time 16.85s Best 16.53s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Barns
WAN 08 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C4  305m 33.3Kgs Box 7 555 $8.20 Time 17.47s Best 17.41s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Messi
ADD 18 Nov 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 33.1Kgs Box 8 211 $3.10 Time 17.15s Best 17.03s Mgns 1L Know Kora

All 26:9:4:1 Prz $16,720.00 Trk D 18:6:3

9. Ismay Bale Scratched

10. Kaitoa Scratched



Starts 17:54 RACE 5 THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 905, FFPlc 1905

1. 37643 Money Bags C3 17.19 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.8 D bk Feb 20 Dyna Villa-Tina
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 136:19:41Bx1 44:7:15 Bx5 12:2:1
Spr 142:19:40Bx2 28:3:11 Bx6 16:2:5
Mid 29:3:8 Bx3 20:1:9 Bx7 18:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:5:4 Bx8 11:1:1

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4  295m 35.0Kgs Box 2 423 $10 Time 16.89s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.6L True Ability
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 35.3Kgs Box 1 357 $6.80 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 6.7L Very Rarely
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 34.8Kgs Box 6 566 $35 Time 16.74s Best 16.53s Mgns 6.2L Hadwin Bale
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 34.4Kgs Box 1 444 $4.20 Time 16.82s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.4L End Of Era
ADD 18 Nov 2024 12 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 35.5Kgs Box 1 563 $3.00 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 5L Opawa Weatherley

All 171:22:22:26 Prz $64,020.00 Trk D 110:16:33

2. 14334 Bahamarama C3 17.26 Trnr: Ray Casey (Rangiora)
3.9 B bk Dec 20 Collision-Bahama Queen
Ownr: Jet Planes

Stats: Trk 41:6:15Bx1 9:2:4 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 41:6:15Bx2 14:1:4 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 21 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 26.5Kgs Box 2 111 $5.90 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Shady
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 26.1Kgs Box 2 124 $7.90 Time 16.95s Best 16.81s Mgns 5.2L Hadwin Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 26.0Kgs Box 1 123 $5.20 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.7L Alright
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 25.8Kgs Box 3 333 $20 Time 16.86s Best 16.74s Mgns 5L Opawa Jocelyn
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 25.9Kgs Box 1 634 $19 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 9L Opawa Mocha

All 41:6:5:10 Prz $15,380.00 Trk D 41:6:15

3. Strawberry Girl Scratched

4. 14433 Diamond Outlaw C3 17.37 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.3 D wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 10:2:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:1:2
Spr 16:3:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 6:1:1 Bx3 7:2:4 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 34.8Kgs Box 3 641 $7.80 Time 22.65s Best 22.23s Mgns 2L Strawberry Girl
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  390m 35.2Kgs Box 1 654 $1.90 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.6L Mayfield Carbon
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 35.2Kgs Box 4 654 $11 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Summer
ADD 25 Oct 2024 15 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 34.6Kgs Box 3 333 $6.40 Time 16.88s Best 16.88s Mgns 4.8L Stuck Throttle
ADD 18 Nov 2024 24 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 34.7Kgs Box 3 443 $4.30 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 1.2L Culvie Bun

All 22:4:3:3 Prz $10,250.00 Trk D 10:2:5

5. 51516 Sozin's Queen C3 17.24 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.7 B bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 112:13:28Bx1 9:4:1 Bx5 17:2:2
Spr 134:15:33Bx2 24:3:11 Bx6 16:1:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 17:3:2 Bx7 15:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:1:7 Bx8 12:0:4

Perf: ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 3 555 $10 Time 17.40s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.4L Lovers Meeting
ADD 21 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 29.9Kgs Box 2 211 $4.90 Time 17.33s Best 17.01s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Onyx
ADD 25 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 30.2Kgs Box 3 555 $63 Time 17.05s Best 16.88s Mgns 5.6L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 28 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 30.5Kgs Box 3 111 $31 Time 17.32s Best 16.60s Mgns Nk Homebush Feijoa
ADD 18 Nov 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C3  295m 29.4Kgs Box 4 676 $13 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 7L Culvie Bun

All 134:15:16:17 Prz $36,240.00 Trk D 112:13:28

6. Homebush Feijoa Scratched

7. 56232 Know Reprisal C3 17.21 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.1 B wrf Oct 21 Mepunga Cruzer-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 38:11:7Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 38:11:8Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 12:3:1
Mid 3:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 14:5:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 10:3:4

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 31.0Kgs Box 8 365 $5.70 Time 16.92s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.7L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 30.9Kgs Box 8 766 $14 Time 16.86s Best 16.74s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Jocelyn
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 30.8Kgs Box 8 542 $12 Time 16.95s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.5L Trixie Jewel
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 30.8Kgs Box 8 433 $13 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 3.4L Rakaia Fire
ADD 18 Nov 2024 21 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 30.3Kgs Box 7 332 $4.50 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.7L Culvie Bun

All 41:11:3:6 Prz $19,950.00 Trk D 35:11:6

8. 111F7 Opawa Brick C3 16.99 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
3.0 D bk Nov 21 Fabregas-Our Anna
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 22:5:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 9:5:1 Bx2 5:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 13:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 4:2:0

Perf: ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 32.4Kgs Box 8 211 $1.40 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 1.3L Gotcha Proof
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1f  295m 32.2Kgs Box 8 221 $2.90 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.7L Tell Ivy

BB ADD 18 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C2q  295m 32.5Kgs Box 7 111 $2.00 Time 16.99s Best 16.99s Mgns 2.7L Homebush Shady
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days F of 8 C2f  295m 32.3Kgs Box 6 65F $6.40 Time 17.21s Best 16.88s Mgns  Gotcha Tane
ADD 18 Nov 2024 24 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 7 777 $2.10 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.3L Little Lord

All 22:5:1:0 Prz $8,145.00 Trk D 9:5:1

9. 43465
E1

Ismay Bale C2 17.42 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.1 B f Oct 20 Dyna Double One-Helma Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 34:4:10Bx1 5:0:1 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 36:5:11Bx2 8:3:4 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 12:2:1 Bx3 9:1:2 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 28.1Kgs Box 4 214 $5.30 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.9L Alright
ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 28.2Kgs Box 2 313 $8.80 Time 17.13s Best 16.99s Mgns 1.5L Homebush Elle
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 6 C3  295m 28.3Kgs Box 4 334 $8.40 Time 17.04s Best 16.72s Mgns 3L Stone Sober
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C3  295m 28.5Kgs Box 3 446 $7.50 Time 16.60s Best 16.60s Mgns 14.8L Opawa Mocha
ADD 18 Nov 2024 21 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 28.3Kgs Box 3 435 $10 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.9L Little Lord

All 48:7:6:6 Prz $23,975.00 Trk D 32:4:10

10. Kaitoa Scratched



Starts 18:17 RACE 6 STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH 295m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 906, FFPlc 1906

1. 57831 Dispute Or Not C5 17.08 Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
4.3 D bk Aug 20 Fabregas-Rain And Tears
Ownr: D A Roberts

Stats: Trk 57:14:13Bx1 13:3:4 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 73:18:16Bx2 19:9:4 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 11:1:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:2 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C5  295m 31.6Kgs Box 4 555 $38 Time 16.87s Best 16.86s Mgns 8.7L Wild Pansy
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 31.5Kgs Box 6 877 $50 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 6.4L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 31.6Kgs Box 3 568 $61 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 10.4L Mitcham Ben
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 31.6Kgs Box 2 433 $9.90 Time 16.99s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Suzie
ADD 06 Nov 2024 20 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 31.6Kgs Box 1 111 $4.90 Time 17.29s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.7L Side Eye

All 74:18:11:5 Prz $39,682.00 Trk D 57:14:13

2. 73835 Homebush Patch C5 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 B wbk Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 19:5:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 35:10:12Bx2 8:3:3 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 8:1:4 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:5:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 27.9Kgs Box 4 257 $19 Time 16.99s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.6L Harry Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 28.1Kgs Box 3 233 $54 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.3L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 27.6Kgs Box 2 478 $36 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 16.4L Opawa Ryder
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C5q  295m 27.2Kgs Box 3 333 $24 Time 16.85s Best 16.53s Mgns 4.3L Opawa Barns
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 27.4Kgs Box 3 865 $36 Time 16.95s Best 16.74s Mgns 7.5L Very Rarely

All 36:11:8:4 Prz $23,370.00 Trk D 19:5:6

3. 32126 Pick And Go C5 16.91 Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Belfast Johnny-Flora Dora
Ownr: Rockdale Greyhounds Syndicate

Stats: Trk 49:23:14Bx1 11:5:5 Bx5 10:2:4
Spr 73:29:24Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 14:4:5
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 18:8:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:5:1 Bx8 7:2:2

Perf: ADD 08 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 26.6Kgs Box 7 233 $3.60 Time 17.33s Best 17.31s Mgns 3.7L Goldstar Dynasty
ADD 17 Oct 2024 70 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 27.4Kgs Box 5 222 $12 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  295m 27.4Kgs Box 4 211 $3.70 Time 17.06s Best 16.72s Mgns 2L Homebush Khan
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 112 $2.90 Time 16.70s Best 16.53s Mgns 3.3L True Ability
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 27.6Kgs Box 1 346 $4.70 Time 16.95s Best 16.74s Mgns 8.2L Very Rarely

All 75:29:13:11 Prz $80,070.00 Trk D 49:23:14

4. 33133 Shane Baxter C5 16.86 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Elite State-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: T B Provost

Stats: Trk 110:23:44Bx1 37:9:16 Bx5 11:2:2
Spr 126:27:46Bx2 24:7:11 Bx6 11:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 16:2:7 Bx7 11:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:3 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 32.6Kgs Box 1 123 $4.90 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.6L Mitcham Tim
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  295m 32.9Kgs Box 2 333 $21 Time 17.00s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.2L Jerome Bale
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C5q  295m 32.2Kgs Box 6 111 $18 Time 16.86s Best 16.53s Mgns 3.5L Mitcham Rose
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 32.3Kgs Box 6 123 $22 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.6L Opawa Marsh
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 32.5Kgs Box 8 223 $7.20 Time 16.99s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.7L Sun Strike

All 126:27:22:24 Prz $82,781.00 Trk D 110:23:44

5. 42311 End Of Era C5 16.82 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 12:4:3 Bx1 4:2:0 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 24:9:8 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 9:3:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:3:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 27.7Kgs Box 3 444 $5.90 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.7L Very Rarely
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 27.7Kgs Box 3 422 $2.00 Time 16.92s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.5L Ripslinger Rory
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 6 R/A  295m 27.9Kgs Box 4 343 $3.70 Time 17.12s Best 16.60s Mgns 1.2L Homebush Khan
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 27.8Kgs Box 3 311 $2.90 Time 16.90s Best 16.53s Mgns 2.5L Bethany Jewel
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 28.0Kgs Box 4 111 $3.00 Time 16.82s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.5L Goldstar Hans

All 27:9:4:4 Prz $17,960.00 Trk D 11:4:3

6. 15516 Goldstar Duffy C5 16.89 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.3 B ltf Aug 22 Spring Gun-Miss Potential
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 15:7:2 Bx1 6:2:2 Bx5 8:1:0
Spr 20:7:2 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 5:3:0
Mid 10:3:2 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 4:2:1

Perf:BB ADD 12 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 28.7Kgs Box 6 111 $3.30 Time 17.08s Best 16.94s Mgns 5.3L After Dinner
ADD 03 Oct 2024 21 days 5 of 6 C5  525m 28.8Kgs Box 5 54445 $32 Time 30.22s Best 30.20s Mgns 10.9L He's All Go
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 28.4Kgs Box 5 675 $23 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 8.2L Mitcham Ben
ADD 31 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 7 C5q  295m 28.5Kgs Box 6 111 $13 Time 16.89s Best 16.53s Mgns 2.7L Homebush Suzie
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 28.9Kgs Box 8 566 $42 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Marsh

All 30:10:2:2 Prz $20,650.00 Trk D 10:6:1

7. 2F334 Keyara C5 16.95 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 B bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 22:6:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 14:5:6 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 6:2:4
Mid 10:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 5:2:2

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 28.2Kgs Box 6 422 $5.90 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.7L Mitcham Ben
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days F of 8 C5  295m 28.0Kgs Box 7 57F $9.50 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns  Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 28.1Kgs Box 4 443 $5.10 Time 16.72s Best 16.53s Mgns 2.9L Space Conspiracy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 28.2Kgs Box 6 763 $19 Time 16.96s Best 16.74s Mgns 3.2L Jerry Cola
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 28.4Kgs Box 5 644 $7.30 Time 16.99s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.2L Sun Strike

All 24:6:1:6 Prz $15,080.00 Trk D 14:5:6

8. 11324 Opawa Ryder C5 16.7 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
4.2 D bd Sep 20 American Warrior-Opawa Shackley
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 60:25:16Bx1 10:5:3 Bx5 8:3:2
Spr 72:28:20Bx2 9:4:3 Bx6 12:2:6
Mid 13:5:4 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 15:6:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:4:2 Bx8 20:9:5

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 34.0Kgs Box 8 111 $5.00 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 5L Impressive Roar
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  295m 33.5Kgs Box 8 111 $1.30 Time 16.83s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Fusion
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 33.2Kgs Box 1 233 $2.80 Time 16.74s Best 16.53s Mgns 2.4L Hadwin Bale
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C5q  295m 33.5Kgs Box 7 222 $6.30 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.3L Midnight Brockie
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C5f  295m 33.5Kgs Box 6 354 $15 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Marsh

All 85:33:14:10 Prz $104,944.00 Trk D 48:20:13

9. Clear Passage Scratched

10. Know Daisy Scratched



Starts 18:48 RACE 7 VALLEY INN TAVERN STAKES 525m C4 $5100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 907, FFPlc 1907

1. 74225 Therapy Tex C4 30.31 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 14:3:6 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 18:4:6 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  525m 30.9Kgs Box 1 56667 $3.00 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 8L Opawa Katrina
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  525m 30.9Kgs Box 8 76444 $6.20 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 3.3L Opawa Katrina
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  525m 31.0Kgs Box 6 53322 $3.90 Time 30.44s Best 30.22s Mgns 1L Diamond Felon
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  525m 31.5Kgs Box 1 43222 $4.20 Time 30.02s Best 29.86s Mgns 6.3L Sinead Bale
ADD 14 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 6 R/A  525m 31.6Kgs Box 7 65555 $4.50 Time 30.34s Best 30.01s Mgns 12.6L Romantic Rebel

All 20:6:6:0 Prz $20,220.00 Trk D 14:3:6

2. 77461 Baker Dan C4 30.29 Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
2.8 D bk Feb 22 Dyna Dave-Ophelia Allen
Ownr: D A Roberts

Stats: Trk 32:9:5 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 29:7:4 Bx3 8:1:0 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 5:2:2 Bx4 6:1:2 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  525m 28.7Kgs Box 6 46887 $10 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 17.2L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C2df  732m 29.1Kgs Box 6 5777777 $30 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 16.5L Chief Dribble
ADD 28 Oct 2024 25 days 4 of 8 C2/3  525m 28.8Kgs Box 7 11124 $31 Time 30.07s Best 30.07s Mgns 6.4L Romantic Rebel
ADD 06 Nov 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C5q  525m 29.0Kgs Box 3 78766 $61 Time 30.41s Best 29.92s Mgns 6.9L He's All Go
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C3  525m 29.5Kgs Box 5 11111 $8.80 Time 30.29s Best 30.01s Mgns 11.7L Goldstar Parker

All 35:9:3:3 Prz $28,980.00 Trk D 9:2:0

3. 35564 Nail It C4 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.8 D bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Little Bit Funny
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 72:13:24Bx1 13:3:5 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 9:0:4 Bx6 7:1:3
Mid 74:13:24Bx3 13:3:4 Bx7 9:2:0
Dis 1:1:0 Bx4 9:2:1 Bx8 9:2:4

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C5q  525m 33.4Kgs Box 5 33333 $2.70 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.2L Zestful
ADD 24 Oct 2024 28 days 5 of 7 C5  525m 32.6Kgs Box 8 55565 $9.40 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 8.6L Who's Jealous
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C5  525m 33.1Kgs Box 4 55555 $9.40 Time 29.86s Best 29.86s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Hugo
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5q  525m 33.0Kgs Box 8 57776 $14 Time 30.03s Best 29.92s Mgns 11.9L Let Him Cook
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C4  525m 32.9Kgs Box 1 44444 $6.70 Time 30.06s Best 30.01s Mgns 6.1L Stuck Throttle

All 76:14:12:12 Prz $56,830.00 Trk D 11:0:3

4. 68566 Goldstar Remi C4 30.31 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.3 B bk Aug 21 Thrilling Boris-Goldstar Tawny
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 60:14:12Bx1 9:3:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 11:1:4 Bx2 10:1:4 Bx6 11:6:2
Mid 62:15:14Bx3 6:0:0 Bx7 15:2:2
Dis 4:1:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 15:5:7

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 6 C5  457m 27.8Kgs Box 3 466 $6.60 Time 26.09s Best 25.96s Mgns 5.3L Alpha Riley
ADD 19 Sep 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C5  525m 27.8Kgs Box 7 47788 $16 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 9.5L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 SPECAq  525m 28.0Kgs Box 745555 $5.90 Time 30.03s Best 29.96s Mgns 6.7L Opawa Schofer
ADD 17 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 6 C5  525m 27.5Kgs Box 5 16666 $57 Time 30.14s Best 30.14s Mgns 9.2L He's All Go
ADD 06 Nov 2024 20 days 6 of 8 C5q  525m 28.1Kgs Box 7 68566 $59 Time 30.14s Best 29.92s Mgns 13.7L Johnny Football

All 77:17:8:10 Prz $73,020.00 Trk D 8:2:1

5. 17556 Zestful C4 30.05 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 D bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 16:4:6 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:2:0
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 6:0:6
Mid 21:7:7 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 4 C5q  525m 30.9Kgs Box 4 11111 $3.40 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 0.7L Bandit Dan
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5f  525m 31.1Kgs Box 3 55567 $3.10 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 12.2L Jay Walker
ADD 24 Oct 2024 21 days 5 of 7 C5  525m 31.5Kgs Box 4 77555 $5.20 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 6.8L Blake
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C5q  525m 31.1Kgs Box 7 67555 $9.30 Time 29.92s Best 29.92s Mgns 10.2L One Hot Bandit
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C4  525m 31.2Kgs Box 8 87666 $8.90 Time 30.06s Best 30.01s Mgns 10.1L Stuck Throttle

All 22:8:5:2 Prz $25,690.00 Trk D 12:4:2

6. 46637 Opawa Conan C4 nwtd Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
4.4 D bk Jun 20 American Warrior-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 77:19:23Bx1 9:1:5 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 14:2:4 Bx6 12:4:3
Mid 79:18:24Bx3 11:4:3 Bx7 7:2:0
Dis 1:1:0 Bx4 10:2:3 Bx8 13:4:4

Perf: ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5f  525m 32.3Kgs Box 1 33444 $6.00 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 6L Jay Walker
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  525m 32.5Kgs Box 7 47776 $12 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Katrina
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  525m 32.6Kgs Box 2 87876 $10 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 6.1L Opawa Katrina
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4  525m 32.8Kgs Box 8 34443 $9.30 Time 30.44s Best 30.22s Mgns 1.2L Diamond Felon
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 7 of 8 C5q  525m 32.7Kgs Box 3 28887 $47 Time 29.92s Best 29.92s Mgns 16.9L One Hot Bandit

All 80:19:15:9 Prz $95,112.00 Trk D 6:0:1

7. 44645 Goldstar Nova C4 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 40:9:7 Bx1 7:3:1 Bx5 7:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 44:9:9 Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  525m 27.6Kgs Box 4 64444 $30 Time 30.14s Best 30.14s Mgns 4.4L He's All Go
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  525m 27.8Kgs Box 3 54444 $13 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 2.8L Blake
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C5  525m 27.8Kgs Box 5 65556 $34 Time 29.92s Best 29.86s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Shirley
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C5q  525m 27.8Kgs Box 5 83344 $23 Time 30.03s Best 29.92s Mgns 10.4L Let Him Cook
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C4  525m 28.0Kgs Box 2 65555 $14 Time 30.06s Best 30.01s Mgns 7.1L Stuck Throttle

All 45:9:4:5 Prz $30,590.00 Trk D 11:0:3

8. 25652 Goldstar Mila C4 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 43:7:16Bx1 9:2:4 Bx5 14:1:9
Spr 22:4:7 Bx2 5:0:4 Bx6 15:3:4
Mid 48:9:22Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 12:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  525m 29.2Kgs Box 1 11122 $9.20 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 2.3L Sefton Heights
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C5  525m 29.2Kgs Box 6 43335 $30 Time 30.14s Best 30.14s Mgns 4.5L He's All Go
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  525m 29.5Kgs Box 2 24446 $6.00 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 9.6L Who's Jealous
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C5q  525m 29.6Kgs Box 1 32345 $30 Time 30.41s Best 29.92s Mgns 6.2L He's All Go
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C4  525m 30.0Kgs Box 4 32222 $17 Time 30.06s Best 30.01s Mgns 3.7L Stuck Throttle

All 70:13:16:13 Prz $72,635.00 Trk D 12:0:7

9. Daddy Longlegs Scratched

10. Know Speed Scratched



Starts 19:13 RACE 8 SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD 295m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg2, FFWin 908, FFPlc 1908

1. 62771 Goldstar Koda C5 16.95 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 D bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 31:12:7Bx1 17:7:6 Bx5 5:1:2
Spr 44:16:12Bx2 8:3:3 Bx6 5:2:0
Mid 12:2:3 Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:2:3 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 32.6Kgs Box 1 856 $2.00 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.5L Mitcham Ben
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 5 112 $3.40 Time 16.89s Best 16.74s Mgns Nk True Ability
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 33.6Kgs Box 2 567 $2.10 Time 17.17s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.5L Opawa Hazel
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 33.6Kgs Box 6 877 $7.20 Time 16.72s Best 16.53s Mgns 8.1L Space Conspiracy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 33.8Kgs Box 2 331 $1.40 Time 17.02s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.5L Mable Jewel

All 56:18:8:7 Prz $52,414.00 Trk D 27:12:5

2. 31225 Impressive Roar C5 16.88 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.2 D bd Sep 22 American Warrior-Homebush Fued
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 12:6:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 13:7:3 Bx2 5:4:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:2:0 Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 2:2:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 15 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 33.6Kgs Box 3 643 $2.70 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1.2L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 34.3Kgs Box 2 211 $2.00 Time 16.91s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.5L Opawa Hazel
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 34.3Kgs Box 4 622 $5.30 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 5L Opawa Ryder

BB ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 34.0Kgs Box 1 222 $4.70 Time 16.56s Best 16.53s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Mocha
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 2 555 $8.60 Time 16.96s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.7L Jerry Cola

All 15:9:2:1 Prz $16,520.00 Trk D 12:6:3

3. 66235 Mitcham Rose C5 17.05 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
3.3 B be Jul 21 Blue Moon Rising-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 27:6:11Bx1 7:3:4 Bx5 12:1:6
Spr 42:9:16Bx2 5:2:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 17:2:6 Bx3 11:3:4 Bx7 8:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:4 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 13 days 6 of 8 C5  390m 27.4Kgs Box 5 146 $10 Time 22.29s Best 22.29s Mgns 9L Mitcham Ben
ADD 24 Oct 2024 43 days 6 of 7 C5  295m 27.0Kgs Box 5 366 $13 Time 16.83s Best 16.72s Mgns 9.8L Opawa Ryder
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 5 222 $38 Time 16.86s Best 16.53s Mgns 3.5L Shane Baxter
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 26.6Kgs Box 7 553 $45 Time 16.95s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.2L Very Rarely
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 26.4Kgs Box 6 555 $20 Time 16.99s Best 16.72s Mgns 7.2L Sun Strike

All 59:11:13:9 Prz $33,225.00 Trk D 25:6:11

4. 64241 Sun Strike C5 16.96 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
2.0 B ltf Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 14:4:2 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 24:9:7 Bx2 8:3:4 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 3:0:2 Bx3 8:2:2 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4  295m 26.5Kgs Box 4 666 $3.30 Time 16.94s Best 16.72s Mgns 7.7L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 R/A  295m 26.0Kgs Box 3 434 $2.60 Time 17.12s Best 16.60s Mgns 1.4L Homebush Khan
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 26.3Kgs Box 1 222 $8.60 Time 16.72s Best 16.53s Mgns 2.7L Space Conspiracy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C5q  295m 26.5Kgs Box 8 334 $19 Time 16.96s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.5L Jerry Cola
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 26.0Kgs Box 7 111 $11 Time 16.99s Best 16.72s Mgns 0.7L Diamond Ranger

All 27:9:7:2 Prz $22,495.00 Trk D 13:4:2

5. 21474 Homebush Khan C5 17.12 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.9 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:3:4 Bx1 11:5:5 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 23:6:6 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 5:1:1 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 24 Oct 2024 15 days 2 of 7 C5  295m 28.7Kgs Box 2 642 $14 Time 17.06s Best 16.72s Mgns 2L Pick And Go
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 6 R/A  295m 28.6Kgs Box 2 111 $5.90 Time 17.12s Best 16.60s Mgns 1L Wave Dancer
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C5q  295m 28.3Kgs Box 7 554 $21 Time 16.53s Best 16.53s Mgns 8.4L Jerry Cola
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 29.3Kgs Box 3 887 $20 Time 16.96s Best 16.74s Mgns 9L Jerry Cola
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 4 of 6 R/A  525m 28.6Kgs Box 4 43334 $53 Time 30.34s Best 30.01s Mgns 11.6L Romantic Rebel

All 28:7:4:3 Prz $15,960.00 Trk D 13:3:4

6. 52366 Homebush Diva C5 17.33 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 B bk Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 25:4:8 Bx1 20:7:9 Bx5 7:2:3
Spr 56:12:20Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 7:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 7:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 6 C5  295m 26.7Kgs Box 2 655 $21 Time 16.70s Best 16.70s Mgns 7L Opawa Ryder
BB ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C5  390m 26.4Kgs Box 5 752 $9.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Snowdrop

ADD 24 Oct 2024 22 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 26.1Kgs Box 2 443 $40 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 3L Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 26.0Kgs Box 6 776 $29 Time 16.70s Best 16.53s Mgns 7.8L True Ability
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 26.0Kgs Box 5 776 $25 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.8L Homebush Fusion

All 57:12:11:9 Prz $33,120.00 Trk D 25:4:8

7. 11117 Opawa Mocha C5 16.56 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 8:7:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 11:10:0Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 3:3:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:3:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C2f  295m 29.5Kgs Box 6 111 $2.10 Time 16.64s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Jocelyn
BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 29.5Kgs Box 6 111 $1.00 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.7L Homebush Ardie
BB ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 29.5Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 16.60s Best 16.60s Mgns 6.5L Lucky Jack
BB ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C5q  295m 29.8Kgs Box 2 111 $1.50 Time 16.56s Best 16.53s Mgns 1.7L Impressive Roar

ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 29.9Kgs Box 2 677 $1.60 Time 16.95s Best 16.74s Mgns 8.4L Very Rarely

All 11:10:0:0 Prz $14,910.00 Trk D 8:7:0

8. 31372 Jerome Bale C5 16.99 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.2 D bd Sep 20 Konomi-Lila Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 63:12:26Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:1:2
Spr 75:14:29Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 8:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 10:3:4 Bx7 34:5:13
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:0 Bx8 12:2:4

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 33.1Kgs Box 7 333 $39 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 4L Mitcham Ben
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  295m 32.8Kgs Box 8 211 $27 Time 17.00s Best 16.74s Mgns 0.5L Deliver My Son
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 32.4Kgs Box 7 333 $9.80 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.8L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 32.9Kgs Box 4 467 $24 Time 16.56s Best 16.53s Mgns 19.7L Opawa Mocha
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 33.0Kgs Box 6 422 $13 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 1L Homebush Fusion

All 76:14:16:13 Prz $40,620.00 Trk D 63:12:26

9. Clear Passage Scratched

10. Know Daisy Scratched



Starts 19:32 RACE 9 SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES 525m C5 $5900.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg3, FFWin 909, FFPlc 1909

1. 51167 Diamond Alex C5 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Cawbourne Leaha
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 63:11:15Bx1 9:6:1 Bx5 8:1:0
Spr 9:5:2 Bx2 7:0:3 Bx6 9:2:4
Mid 71:11:20Bx3 15:3:6 Bx7 11:1:0
Dis 2:0:1 Bx4 13:1:6 Bx8 10:2:3

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C4  525m 33.8Kgs Box 3 33345 $7.20 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 8.4L Zestful
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3/4  390m 33.4Kgs Box 6 311 $2.20 Time 22.23s Best 22.23s Mgns 6.5L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  457m 33.6Kgs Box 7 651 $2.70 Time 26.61s Best 26.25s Mgns Hd Claws In Sparky
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 6 of 7 C5  525m 33.0Kgs Box 5 25676 $19 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 5.6L Sefton Heights
ADD 06 Nov 2024 27 days 7 of 8 C5q  525m 34.3Kgs Box 1 37887 $14 Time 30.14s Best 29.92s Mgns 18.7L Johnny Football

All 82:16:12:11 Prz $65,350.00 Trk D 6:0:0

2. 21235 Jay Walker C5 30.23 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 D bkw Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 13:5:4 Bx1 3:3:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:3:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 20:9:5 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C5q  525m 36.9Kgs Box 3 54222 $6.00 Time 29.96s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Shirley
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5f  525m 37.1Kgs Box 2 11111 $4.20 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Shirley
ADD 24 Oct 2024 21 days 2 of 7 C5  525m 37.1Kgs Box 7 33332 $5.20 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 3.5L Who's Jealous
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 3 of 8 C5q  525m 36.6Kgs Box 7 34433 $3.70 Time 30.03s Best 29.92s Mgns 9.7L Let Him Cook
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C5  525m 36.5Kgs Box 8 45465 $10 Time 30.02s Best 30.01s Mgns 13.5L Opawa Shirley

All 20:9:3:2 Prz $41,803.00 Trk D 9:3:4

3. 71332 Charley Horse C5 30.1 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 30:10:6Bx1 7:2:2 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 8:5:2 Bx6 9:2:1
Mid 47:13:12Bx3 7:2:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 4:3:1 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 9:4:2

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 7 of 8 C5  525m 34.2Kgs Box 3 88877 $10 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 9L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 SPECAq  525m 34.2Kgs Box 833331 $5.30 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 1L Opawa Archer

BB ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 SPECAf  525m 34.4Kgs Box 164443 $4.40 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 3L Opawa Archer
ADD 06 Nov 2024 34 days 3 of 8 C5q  525m 33.9Kgs Box 4 87433 $14 Time 30.41s Best 29.92s Mgns 1.8L He's All Go
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C5  525m 33.9Kgs Box 5 62232 $17 Time 30.02s Best 30.01s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Shirley

All 51:16:6:7 Prz $74,507.00 Trk D 8:1:3

4. 52515 Who's Jealous C5 30.22 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.9 D wbk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 29:5:17Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 4:2:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:0:4 Bx6 9:3:4
Mid 48:11:25Bx3 6:2:2 Bx7 9:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 5:0:4

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C5  525m 32.8Kgs Box 4 76665 $3.60 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 8.7L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 SPECAq  525m 33.2Kgs Box 622222 $2.20 Time 30.03s Best 29.96s Mgns 3L Opawa Schofer
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECAf  525m 33.7Kgs Box 285555 $5.30 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Archer
ADD 24 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 7 C5  525m 33.0Kgs Box 6 42111 $4.40 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 3.5L Jay Walker
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C5q  525m 32.9Kgs Box 3 42355 $3.80 Time 30.14s Best 29.92s Mgns 13.2L Johnny Football

All 48:11:17:8 Prz $74,544.00 Trk D 8:1:3

5. 52125 Sinead Bale C5 30.02 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.5 B bd May 22 Christo Bale-Quina Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 11:5:2 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 14:6:2 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 4:3:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  525m 29.9Kgs Box 3 75555 $4.30 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Katrina
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  525m 29.7Kgs Box 5 11112 $8.60 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 1.3L Opawa Katrina

BB ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C3/4  525m 30.4Kgs Box 8 11111 $4.00 Time 30.02s Best 29.86s Mgns 6.3L Therapy Tex
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C5q  525m 30.4Kgs Box 2 32222 $5.50 Time 30.21s Best 29.92s Mgns 1.5L Bandit Dan
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C5f  525m 30.7Kgs Box 1 45555 $16 Time 30.01s Best 30.01s Mgns 10.8L One Hot Bandit

All 15:6:2:0 Prz $20,120.00 Trk D 11:5:2

6. 11261 Stuck Throttle C5 30.06 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 D bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 14:7:4 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 2:2:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 17:5:8 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 4:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:2:1

Perf: ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2f  525m 34.4Kgs Box 7 22211 $6.10 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 0.7L Romantic Rebel
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 34.0Kgs Box 8 211 $1.40 Time 16.88s Best 16.88s Mgns 3.5L Strawberry Girl
ADD 28 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C2/3  525m 34.6Kgs Box 6 54332 $5.00 Time 30.07s Best 30.07s Mgns 6L Romantic Rebel
ADD 06 Nov 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C5q  525m 33.4Kgs Box 6 66666 $7.60 Time 30.21s Best 29.92s Mgns 9.2L Bandit Dan
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C4  525m 33.3Kgs Box 3 11111 $4.60 Time 30.06s Best 30.01s Mgns 3.7L Goldstar Mila

All 19:7:6:2 Prz $22,980.00 Trk D 8:4:2

7. Goldstar Blondie Scratched

8. 14324 Opawa Katrina C5 30.27 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 32:9:10Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 4:2:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 4:2:0
Mid 40:10:13Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 10:0:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  525m 26.0Kgs Box 1 42221 $3.80 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 1.3L Sinead Bale
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  525m 26.0Kgs Box 4 76654 $9.50 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 6.9L Who's Jealous
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  525m 26.4Kgs Box 7 44443 $9.10 Time 29.86s Best 29.86s Mgns 4.2L Opawa Hugo
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C5q  525m 26.1Kgs Box 2 62222 $6.00 Time 30.03s Best 29.92s Mgns 7.7L Let Him Cook
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C5  525m 26.0Kgs Box 7 76544 $19 Time 30.02s Best 30.01s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Shirley

All 41:10:9:5 Prz $46,430.00 Trk D 15:2:3

9. 46136
E1

Opawa Hugo C5 29.86 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.6 D wbe Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Young Guns Syndicate

Stats: Trk 41:22:10Bx1 7:5:2 Bx5 6:3:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 7:4:2
Mid 51:26:14Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 9:5:2 Bx8 8:3:2

Perf: MANA 27 Aug 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C0d  660m 30.0Kgs Box 4 24444 $1.30 Time 38.13s Best 38.13s Mgns 7.6L Nail It
ADD 12 Sep 2024 16 days 6 of 6 C5  525m 30.0Kgs Box 7 23666 $4.10 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 9.5L Bandit Dan

BB ADD 31 Oct 2024 49 days 1 of 6 C5  525m 30.3Kgs Box 8 22111 $4.00 Time 29.86s Best 29.86s Mgns 3.7L Bandit Dan
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5q  525m 30.1Kgs Box 8 23333 $2.80 Time 30.21s Best 29.92s Mgns 2L Bandit Dan
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C5  525m 29.8Kgs Box 3 14656 $3.20 Time 30.02s Best 30.01s Mgns 13.6L Opawa Shirley

All 52:26:9:5 Prz $133,165.00 Trk D 8:3:2

10. Bandit Dan Scratched



Starts 19:48 RACE 10 THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD SPRINT PBD 295m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 910, FFPlc 1910

1. 84715 Who Gives C5 16.91 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.7 D bdw Mar 21 Orson Allen-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: J M Fahey

Stats: Trk 38:18:7Bx1 9:6:1 Bx5 6:3:1
Spr 40:19:9Bx2 5:3:1 Bx6 3:2:1
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 4:2:0 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:3:2 Bx8 3:0:3

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 34.6Kgs Box 4 688 $6.40 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 8.7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 34.1Kgs Box 3 244 $8.70 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.8L Mitcham Tim
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  295m 34.8Kgs Box 5 677 $2.80 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 7.9L Clear Passage
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C5q  295m 34.9Kgs Box 1 211 $4.80 Time 16.91s Best 16.53s Mgns Nk Mad Paddy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 5 of 7 C5q  295m 34.6Kgs Box 4 645 $13 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 10.1L Midnight Brockie

All 42:20:2:7 Prz $40,954.00 Trk D 37:18:7

2. 87216 Opawa Barns C5 16.85 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
4.2 D bd Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Born
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 53:24:13Bx1 20:6:7 Bx5 10:3:5
Spr 88:32:24Bx2 13:6:3 Bx6 7:4:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 19:9:5 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 11:3:2

Perf: AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  318m 31.8Kgs Box 1 488 $10 Time 18.42s Best 18.42s Mgns 13L Mad Paddy
ADD 22 Aug 2024 39 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 377 $12 Time 16.98s Best 16.94s Mgns 7.4L Brown Sugar
ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 33.5Kgs Box 1 112 $2.80 Time 17.21s Best 16.83s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Koda
ADD 31 Oct 2024 63 days 1 of 7 C5q  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 111 $15 Time 16.85s Best 16.53s Mgns 3L Clear Passage
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 35.2Kgs Box 7 676 $13 Time 16.96s Best 16.74s Mgns 7.7L Jerry Cola

All 88:32:12:12 Prz $89,879.00 Trk D 53:24:13

3. Homebush Suzie Scratched

4. 11348 Goldstar Summer C5 16.91 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 13:6:4 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 11:6:3 Bx2 6:4:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 27.5Kgs Box 1 211 $2.60 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Brodie
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 27.7Kgs Box 4 321 $5.20 Time 16.97s Best 16.74s Mgns Hd Sun Strike
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  525m 27.5Kgs Box 1 21113 $8.40 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 2.1L Blake
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5q  295m 27.6Kgs Box 2 544 $3.60 Time 16.86s Best 16.53s Mgns 6L Shane Baxter
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C5q  525m 28.0Kgs Box 3 58888 $28 Time 30.21s Best 29.92s Mgns 18.9L Bandit Dan

All 13:6:1:3 Prz $11,100.00 Trk D 11:6:3

5. Rakaia Fire Scratched

6. 15261 Homebush Fusion C5 16.92 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bk Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:5:4 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 13:6:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 6:4:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 169 days 1 of 8C4  295m 34.9Kgs Box 7 111 $8.40 Time 16.97s Best 16.54s Mgns 2.5L Mable Jewel
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 35.1Kgs Box 8 355 $13 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 14.2L Opawa Marsh
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 222 $7.40 Time 16.83s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.5L Opawa Ryder
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5q  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 766 $6.90 Time 16.91s Best 16.53s Mgns 5.6L Who Gives
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 34.8Kgs Box 4 111 $5.30 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 1L Jerome Bale

All 16:7:3:1 Prz $14,410.00 Trk D 11:5:4

7. 16216 Hadwin Bale C5 16.74 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 D bd Mar 22 Droopys Sydney-Dyna Uni
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 6:3:1 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 3:1:2
Spr 12:6:2 Bx2 3:1:2 Bx6 5:2:2
Mid 11:1:6 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf:BB ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 29.7Kgs Box 6 111 $1.80 Time 17.04s Best 16.54s Mgns 1L Homebush Suzie
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 29.8Kgs Box 7 346 $3.70 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Ryder
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 29.7Kgs Box 5 112 $6.20 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5q  295m 30.0Kgs Box 3 111 $2.20 Time 16.74s Best 16.53s Mgns 0.7L Diamond Ranger
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C5q  295m 30.2Kgs Box 3 466 $2.60 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 12.1L Midnight Brockie

All 23:7:4:4 Prz $19,465.00 Trk D 6:3:1

8. 17153 Goldstar Murphy C5 16.82 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.1 D f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 9:3:2 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 13:8:3 Bx2 3:1:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 4:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 33.0Kgs Box 8 221 $2.40 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1L Iced Mocha
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 32.6Kgs Box 8 777 $5.50 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.9L Mitcham Tim

BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 33.2Kgs Box 8 111 $5.40 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.7L True Ability
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 33.4Kgs Box 5 445 $3.60 Time 16.91s Best 16.53s Mgns 1.6L Who Gives
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 34.1Kgs Box 7 343 $2.30 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.1L Homebush Fusion

All 20:9:3:3 Prz $19,810.00 Trk D 5:2:1

9. Clear Passage Scratched

10. Know Daisy Scratched



Starts 20:06 RACE 11 RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 22 NOVEMBER SPRINT PBD 295m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 911, FFPlc 1911

1. 44122 Homebush Gomez C4 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.9 D f Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:3:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 20:6:4 Bx2 8:3:3 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:3:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 34.9Kgs Box 4 544 $11 Time 16.96s Best 16.94s Mgns 4.3L Impressive Roar
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C3/4  390m 35.4Kgs Box 6 574 $13 Time 22.70s Best 22.46s Mgns 3.3L Homebush Gena
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 35.0Kgs Box 2 531 $4.00 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 2L Mr. Chippewa
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 35.0Kgs Box 2 642 $10 Time 17.08s Best 16.70s Mgns 2.7L Keyara
ADD 14 Nov 2024 49 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 34.9Kgs Box 2 442 $13 Time 17.14s Best 16.72s Mgns 3L Rakaia Fire

All 21:6:3:1 Prz $12,550.00 Trk D 11:3:3

2. 23253 Blackware Iris C4 17.25 Trnr: Ray Casey (Rangiora)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: Stitched Up Syndicate

Stats: Trk 39:7:16Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 39:7:16Bx2 5:1:3 Bx6 8:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:1:4 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 26.0Kgs Box 2 412 $5.40 Time 17.27s Best 16.83s Mgns 1L Know Daisy
ADD 05 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 26.0Kgs Box 1 433 $4.30 Time 16.99s Best 16.94s Mgns 1.8L Sun Strike
ADD 26 Sep 2024 21 days 2 of 7 SPECAq  295m 26.1Kgs Box 2322 $10 Time 17.02s Best 16.70s Mgns 4.7L Goldstar Koda
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECAf  295m 26.0Kgs Box 3855 $31 Time 17.18s Best 16.69s Mgns 4.6L Goldstar Koda
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 25.9Kgs Box 1 433 $7.30 Time 16.97s Best 16.54s Mgns 4L Homebush Fusion

All 39:7:9:7 Prz $19,620.00 Trk D 39:7:16

3. 72338 Smash Ready C4 16.8 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
4.7 D bk Mar 20 Dream Collector-Tamara May
Ownr: M M Grant

Stats: Trk 102:13:37Bx1 14:2:7 Bx5 21:1:7
Spr 124:17:45Bx2 11:4:3 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 14:4:5 Bx7 17:0:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:4:10 Bx8 14:1:3

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3/4  390m 33.6Kgs Box 5 767 $13 Time 22.23s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.9L Diamond Alex
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  390m 34.0Kgs Box 8 532 $13 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 7.3L Homebush Khan
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 643 $16 Time 17.04s Best 16.54s Mgns 2L Hadwin Bale
ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 33.4Kgs Box 5 633 $28 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 3L Very Rarely
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5q  295m 33.3Kgs Box 7 888 $47 Time 16.70s Best 16.53s Mgns 9L True Ability

All 125:17:21:24 Prz $60,110.00 Trk D 101:13:37

4. 71386 Trixie Jewel C4 16.95 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Fernando Bale-Fimple Allen
Ownr: A L Washington

Stats: Trk 37:6:10Bx1 5:3:2 Bx5 9:2:2
Spr 43:8:13Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 9:0:1
Mid 5:0:1 Bx3 11:2:5 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 24.7Kgs Box 6 777 $15 Time 16.97s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.1L Goldstar Summer
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 24.3Kgs Box 1 111 $7.50 Time 16.95s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.5L Know Reprisal
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 24.6Kgs Box 2 633 $1.70 Time 17.26s Best 16.60s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Putin
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C5q  295m 24.7Kgs Box 4 878 $28 Time 16.86s Best 16.53s Mgns 10.5L Shane Baxter
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C4  295m 24.7Kgs Box 4 566 $15 Time 17.02s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.1L Goldstar Koda

All 48:8:7:7 Prz $20,120.00 Trk D 33:6:10

5. 16552 Side Eye C4 17.4 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.2 D wbd Sep 22 American Warrior-Homebush Fued
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 28:2:11Bx1 9:1:5 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 42:5:16Bx2 12:2:4 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 8:1:4 Bx3 13:2:5 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.6Kgs Box 2 211 $5.10 Time 17.40s Best 16.99s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Butters
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 33.4Kgs Box 4 446 $21 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 6.2L Very Rarely
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 6 R/A  295m 33.1Kgs Box 7 665 $21 Time 16.70s Best 16.60s Mgns 9.3L Goldstar Joblin
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C5q  295m 33.2Kgs Box 8 555 $44 Time 16.89s Best 16.53s Mgns 12L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 33.0Kgs Box 4 622 $13 Time 17.29s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.7L Dispute Or Not

All 50:6:12:8 Prz $20,836.67 Trk D 28:2:11

6. 53514 Goldstar Declan C4 17.1 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 28:5:11Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 9:1:1
Spr 27:5:10Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 9:0:4
Mid 20:2:7 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 12:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 35.0Kgs Box 5 465 $3.00 Time 17.40s Best 16.99s Mgns 1.7L Side Eye
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 6 C3  295m 35.3Kgs Box 7 543 $5.70 Time 17.04s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.8L Stone Sober
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 35.4Kgs Box 5 455 $4.40 Time 17.26s Best 16.60s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Putin
ADD 31 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 35.3Kgs Box 4 321 $6.00 Time 17.10s Best 16.53s Mgns 1L Homebush Asahi
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C4  295m 35.4Kgs Box 6 344 $5.10 Time 17.29s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.8L Dispute Or Not

All 47:7:9:8 Prz $23,490.67 Trk D 21:5:9

7. 23355 Iced Mocha C4 17.14 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
4.7 B bk Mar 20 Dyna Villa-Mandy Junior
Ownr: C Cleeve

Stats: Trk 117:12:44Bx1 11:1:5 Bx5 24:0:7
Spr 35:4:17Bx2 15:1:6 Bx6 20:3:7
Mid 92:9:28Bx3 16:4:4 Bx7 17:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:6 Bx8 13:0:4

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 27.9Kgs Box 5 332 $20 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  295m 27.8Kgs Box 8 333 $10 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.7L Diamond Ranger
ADD 17 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 27.8Kgs Box 6 443 $9.70 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 3.8L Clear Passage
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 28.3Kgs Box 6 575 $13 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.7L Very Rarely
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 28.0Kgs Box 5 555 $12 Time 16.82s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.5L End Of Era

All 127:13:27:18 Prz $60,374.00 Trk D 32:3:16

8. 32473 Goldstar McKenna C4 17.17 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 53:9:21Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:2:2
Spr 53:10:21Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 15:1:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 45:9:16

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 30.3Kgs Box 8 643 $5.50 Time 17.04s Best 16.94s Mgns 4.7L Dave's Deal
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 30.2Kgs Box 8 112 $11 Time 17.02s Best 16.86s Mgns Nk Mitcham Tim
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 SPECAq  295m 30.2Kgs Box 7344 $10 Time 17.14s Best 16.70s Mgns 6.3L Wild Pansy
ADD 31 Oct 2024 35 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 30.0Kgs Box 2 557 $28 Time 16.70s Best 16.53s Mgns 8.3L True Ability
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 30.1Kgs Box 8 443 $10 Time 17.02s Best 16.74s Mgns 2L Goldstar Koda

All 68:11:13:11 Prz $32,390.00 Trk D 41:8:18

9. Opawa Busy Scratched

10. Dave's Deal Scratched



Starts 20:31 RACE 12 ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD 295m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 912, FFPlc 1912

1. 15335 Alright C4 16.91 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 D bkw Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 23:6:12Bx1 17:4:10 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 22:6:12Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 34.9Kgs Box 3 741 $2.90 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Butters
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 34.4Kgs Box 3 765 $7.60 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.6L Clear Passage

BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 34.3Kgs Box 1 743 $8.10 Time 17.17s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Hazel
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 34.4Kgs Box 2 653 $20 Time 16.91s Best 16.53s Mgns 1L Who Gives
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 34.2Kgs Box 5 855 $8.00 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Marsh

All 23:6:7:5 Prz $14,830.00 Trk D 22:6:12

2. 16877 Homebush Gena C4 17.34 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Elite State-Chicago Black
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 51:7:15Bx1 23:2:8 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 79:13:25Bx2 25:6:6 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:1:7 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:3:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 6 C4/5  390m 30.6Kgs Box 2 121 $8.20 Time 22.75s Best 22.67s Mgns 0.5L Sun Strike
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C4/5  295m 30.5Kgs Box 1 566 $10 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.2L Diamond Ranger
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 30.5Kgs Box 1 778 $37 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 8L Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 29.8Kgs Box 7 777 $149 Time 16.74s Best 16.53s Mgns 8.7L Hadwin Bale
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 30.0Kgs Box 3 567 $27 Time 16.92s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.8L Homebush Fusion

All 79:13:13:12 Prz $36,036.67 Trk D 51:7:15

3. 12488 Harry Bale C4 16.99 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.0 D bk Nov 21 Dyna Villa-Hadeel Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 15:6:5 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 22:8:7 Bx2 4:2:2 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 7:4:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:3 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 33.6Kgs Box 6 421 $3.30 Time 16.99s Best 16.81s Mgns Nk Shane Baxter
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 33.3Kgs Box 4 312 $4.50 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.5L Mitcham Tim
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 33.4Kgs Box 3 644 $11 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C5q  295m 33.3Kgs Box 7 788 $4.00 Time 16.72s Best 16.53s Mgns 9.1L Space Conspiracy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C5q  525m 33.5Kgs Box 5 73678 $36 Time 29.92s Best 29.92s Mgns 20.9L One Hot Bandit

All 24:8:2:5 Prz $18,390.00 Trk D 13:6:5

4. 51425 Ripslinger Rory C4 16.92 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.1 B bk Oct 22 Aussie Infrared-Ripslinger Roxy
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 11:2:2 Bx1 3:2:1 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 10:4:1 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 11:2:4 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 24.9Kgs Box 5 445 $6.70 Time 16.97s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.1L Goldstar Summer
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 24.8Kgs Box 4 111 $4.30 Time 16.92s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.5L End Of Era
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5q  295m 24.6Kgs Box 3 334 $5.20 Time 16.72s Best 16.53s Mgns 3.6L Space Conspiracy
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 24.6Kgs Box 1 112 $11 Time 16.96s Best 16.74s Mgns 0.7L Jerry Cola
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C5f  295m 24.6Kgs Box 3 435 $44 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Marsh

All 21:6:3:2 Prz $14,840.00 Trk D 8:2:1

5. 54154 Hilton Cookie C4 17.21 Trnr: C N Anderson (Rangiora)
3.3 D bd Jul 21 Eminent Reality-Hilton Forabet
Ownr: C N Anderson

Stats: Trk 53:10:18Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 53:10:18Bx2 11:4:3 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 11:3:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:0:8 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 34.0Kgs Box 4 555 $19 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.4L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 34.0Kgs Box 3 744 $20 Time 16.91s Best 16.54s Mgns 8.1L Impressive Roar
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.5Kgs Box 3 211 $6.70 Time 17.21s Best 16.74s Mgns 1.5L Stone Sober
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 34.0Kgs Box 3 555 $37 Time 16.94s Best 16.72s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5q  295m 34.0Kgs Box 5 744 $63 Time 16.89s Best 16.53s Mgns 11.5L Goldstar Duffy

All 55:10:11:8 Prz $25,940.00 Trk D 51:10:17

6. 35625 Amanda Obdam C4 17.3 Trnr: Ray Casey (Rangiora)
3.8 B dkbd Jan 21 Dundee Osprey-Jacqui Shoshone
Ownr: Pride of South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 32:8:7 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 7:0:1
Spr 36:9:7 Bx2 7:4:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:2 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 25.2Kgs Box 2 333 $3.40 Time 17.17s Best 16.96s Mgns 1.5L Homebush Patch
ADD 10 Oct 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 25.0Kgs Box 3 345 $30 Time 16.97s Best 16.54s Mgns 5.5L Homebush Fusion
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 25.0Kgs Box 2 666 $12 Time 16.97s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.4L Goldstar Summer
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 25.0Kgs Box 3 112 $37 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 1L Very Rarely
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 25.4Kgs Box 5 765 $7.10 Time 17.29s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.5L Dispute Or Not

All 36:9:1:6 Prz $16,430.00 Trk D 32:8:7

7. 44473 Karen Jewel C4 17.03 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Fernando Bale-Fimple Allen
Ownr: A L Washington

Stats: Trk 35:9:7 Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 7:0:2
Spr 48:12:9Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 4:2:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 20:5:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 15 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 24.4Kgs Box 5 334 $24 Time 16.99s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Harry Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 24.2Kgs Box 4 344 $34 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.5L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 24.1Kgs Box 5 854 $27 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 9.5L Opawa Ryder
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  295m 24.0Kgs Box 5 777 $13 Time 16.94s Best 16.72s Mgns 8.4L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 06 Nov 2024 13 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 24.1Kgs Box 3 223 $10 Time 16.82s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.7L End Of Era

All 48:12:5:4 Prz $25,070.00 Trk D 35:9:7

8. 38562 Goldstar Hans C4 17.1 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 49:8:17Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 63:11:21Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 24:6:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 24:2:10

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 34.1Kgs Box 8 643 $9.00 Time 16.99s Best 16.81s Mgns 2.5L Harry Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 33.4Kgs Box 7 888 $29 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 2.2L Mitcham Tim
ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 33.7Kgs Box 8 665 $24 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Marsh
ADD 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5q  295m 34.0Kgs Box 6 766 $15 Time 16.53s Best 16.53s Mgns 9.3L Jerry Cola
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 34.1Kgs Box 8 332 $5.70 Time 16.82s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.5L End Of Era

All 64:11:11:10 Prz $35,295.00 Trk D 49:8:17

9. Opawa Busy Scratched

10. Dave's Deal Scratched



Runner Index - Meeting 9
Alpha Sheldon (scr) 1
Alright 12
Amanda Obdam 12
Bahamarama 5
Baker Dan 7
Bandit Dan (scr) 9
Bethany Jewel 2
Blackware Iris 11
Broken Bonds 4
Caithness 3
Charley Horse 9
Clear Passage (scr) 6
Clear Passage (scr) 8
Clear Passage (scr) 10
Daddy Longlegs (scr) 7
Dave's Deal (scr) 2
Dave's Deal (scr) 11
Dave's Deal (scr) 12
Diamond Alex 9
Diamond Knight 4
Diamond Outlaw 5
Diamond Roman 3
Dispute Or Not 6
Eiffel Bale 2
End Of Era 6
Goldstar Blondie (scr) 9
Goldstar Bruiser 1
Goldstar Declan 11
Goldstar Duffy 6
Goldstar Dynasty 2
Goldstar Hans 12
Goldstar Koda 8
Goldstar McKenna 11
Goldstar Mila 7
Goldstar Murphy 10
Goldstar Nova 7
Goldstar Remi 7
Goldstar Summer 10
Gotcha Lenny 1
Great Potential 1
Hadwin Bale 10
Harry Bale 12
Highview Shelly 3
Hilton Cookie 12
Homebush Ardie 1
Homebush Ari 4
Homebush Bubbles (scr) 3
Homebush Chloe 4
Homebush Diva 8
Homebush Feijoa (scr) 5
Homebush Fusion 10
Homebush Gena 12
Homebush Gomez 11
Homebush Khan 8
Homebush Patch 6
Homebush Rocket 2
Homebush Suzie (scr) 10
Iced Mocha 11
Impressive Roar 8

Ismay Bale (scr) 1
Ismay Bale (scr) 3
Ismay Bale (scr) 4
Ismay Bale 5
Jay Walker 9
Jerome Bale 8
Kaitoa (scr) 1
Kaitoa (scr) 3
Kaitoa (scr) 4
Kaitoa (scr) 5
Karen Jewel 12
Keyara 6
Know Daisy (scr) 6
Know Daisy (scr) 8
Know Daisy (scr) 10
Know Kora 4
Know Reprisal 5
Know Speed (scr) 7
Little Lord 4
Manhattan 4
Mitcham Rick 2
Mitcham Rose 8
Money Bags 5
Nail It 7
On Grid 2
Opawa Barb 3
Opawa Barns 10
Opawa Brick 5
Opawa Busy (scr) 2
Opawa Busy (scr) 11
Opawa Busy (scr) 12
Opawa Conan 7
Opawa Hugo 9
Opawa Katrina 9
Opawa Mocha 8
Opawa Putin 2
Opawa Ryder 6
Opawa Weatherley 1
Orla Bale 3
Pick And Go 6
Rakaia Fire (scr) 10
Ricky Odd Eyes 1
Ripslinger Rory 12
Shane Baxter 6
Side Eye 11
Sinead Bale 9
Smash Ready 11
Sozin's Queen 5
Stone Sober 2
Strawberry Girl (scr) 5
Stuck Throttle 9
Sun Strike 8
Sweet Banjo 3
Sylvia (scr) 3
Tell Ivy 4
Therapy Tex 7
Trixie Jewel 11
Who Gives 10
Who's Jealous 9

Zanab Bale 1
Zestful 7

Last updated at 20:41 Thursday 21 November 2024


	R1-THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT PBD
	R2-DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD
	R11-RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 22 NOVEMBER SPRINT PBD
	R12-ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD
	R3-REAL PET FOOD ROLLESTON SPRINT PBD
	R4-ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD
	R5-THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD
	R6-STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH
	R7-VALLEY INN TAVERN STAKES
	R8-SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD
	R9-SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES
	R10-THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD SPRINT PBD

